

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2026

Ganesh Baban Shelke

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.02.02
15:56:22
+0530

Ms.Pooja Agarwal, for the Applicant.

Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 13th February
2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)