

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.02.18
14:16:52 +0530

Ganesh Baban Shelke

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Sangeeta Phad, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Service on Respondent No.2 is awaited.
3. Stand over to 26/02/2026.
4. Investigating Officer shall inform Respondent No.2 about pendency of this Application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)