

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 320 OF 2026

Ganesh Baban Shelke

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed by
NILAM SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.02.27
12:54:36 +0530

Ms.Pooja Agarwal (Through V.C.), for the Applicant.
Ms.K.T. Hirwale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. The learned APP submit that Respondent No.2 wish to engage her own Advocate and requested for an adjournment.

3. Stand over to 9th March 2026, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)